:H \$65.00 3575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354910 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Single Source, Inc.		09/11/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	1075 Peachtree Street, NE		
Internal Address:	Suite 1800		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30309		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3575054	S1NGLE SOURCE INC.
Registration Number:	3693993	QUANTUS COATINGS Q C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-870-5617

Email: susan.lake@agg.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street

Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29841-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Trademark Filing#page1.tif source=Notice of Trademark Filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0513

900337560

source=Notice of Trademark Filing#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0514

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 11, 2015 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between SINGLE SOURCE, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Borrower"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as the administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), for the several banks and other financial institutions and lenders (the "Lenders") from time to time party to the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Borrower, the Administrative Agent, the Lenders, and PNC Bank, National Association, as Issuing Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and for the other Secured Parties, the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and to, and lien upon, all right, title and interest in the trademarks shown below to Lenders:

Trademark Owner	Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
Single Source, Inc.	SINGLE SOURCE INC.	3,575,054	17-Feb-09
Single Source, Inc.	QUANTUS COATINGS QC	3,693,993	06-Oct-09

[Signature pages to follow]

7747543v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0515 The undersigned Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

Very truly yours,

SINGLE SOURCE, INC., a Georgia corporation

Title: ______

[Notice of Trademark Filing - Signature Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0516 Acknowledged and Accepted:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

03 1244 744 X Name: <u>Reg 1001 K F</u>

Title: West PersonalT

[Notice of Trademark Filing - Signature Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005622 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 09/14/2015